KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA All communications should be
: addressed to the Registrar .

SERVICETﬁIBUNAi,PESHAWAR | KPK Service Tribunal and not

any official by name.

' | ' Ph:- 091-9212281
No.3SW8-S7 /ST  Datedd /17212022 | Fax:- 091-9213262

To:

- ~The P_rovinAcial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawﬁr.
2 The Regional Police Officer, Malakand Region Malakand.

3 District Police Officer, Swat.

SUBJECT:- ORDER IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 1508/2019 FOR INFORMATION IN
CASE TITLED JAMIL UR REHMAN VERSUS INSPECTOR GENERAL
OF POICE. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR & OTHERS.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of order dated 18-1§-2022,

passed by this Tribunal in the above mentioned appeal for compliance.

Encl. A.s above.

E}%

(WASEEM AKHTAR) ;
REGISTRAR —a
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ‘v‘
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, ;
PESHAWAR.
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ihe npmmn l!ldl hc Head C‘omtﬁblc Jamll Ur Rahman! wlnl* poeled as NHIC l’ohcc Station Madvan has : .

i ~1 rendered Inmsclf‘ hable to be ploceeded against departnvnmtly as he has co:'nmltted the followmg
acls/onnsszonq as deﬂned lp 'Rule 2 (iiiy of Pollce Ruics 1975 wnth amendmems 2014 vide Noni‘canon :
No ?859/l,eoal dated 27- 03~2014 of“ the Iuspeclm Genem.l of Pollce Khyber I’akhumkhwa Peshawar, as per ¢ !
l’rovmcnl Assembly of Khxbux Pakhtunkhwa Notlﬁcatlon Ng. PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/ Bills/ 201 1/44905 i

- ‘dated 16/09/201 I and C‘ PO, I\- P Peshawar MemO'Na 303p- 62/Legal dated l9/1 12011,

= S'I‘A'I‘I MI‘ND()I‘ALLEG; \ TIONS.

. ' 1t has been: wpo:ted that he while pos(ed as MI—IC Pohc.e Stntlon Madyan comm:tted the
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1975 ! , . ..‘, 'I‘; : , : . . } Lo . I ‘
!
1

s

,i'
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L
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TS ADYAN(NOWISPOLICELINE) .

zﬁfﬂmﬂ\liéb_hﬂﬂ IRY. AGAINST HC MIL UR_RAHMAN NO.350 MHC_PS

=" “ Please refertoW/ District ‘police officer Swat vide charge sheet No
. 97/PA Dated 19/12/2018
. * That'HC Jamil Ur Rahman NO 350 while posted as muhartir pS
~ Madyan. Where as a case vide FIR NO 690 Date 13/12/2018 u/s 9C-CNSA/15AA
was registered in police station Madyan against an accused namely Mobrak Ali
who was putin the lockup of the police station. He were required to keep proper
watch on the detained accused but he failed to fulfil his responsibility. As such
- the accused managed to escape from the lockup which caused an embarrassing
situation for police department. His this actis against discipline and unbecoming
of a police officer, rendered himself liable to be ~proceeded ™ agairst
departmentally as defined in rules 2(IJI) of police rules 1975. To scrutinize the
conduct of delinquent officer, the undersigned is appointed as enquiry officer.
" PROCCEDING:- ,
: * Enquiry proceedings were initiated, Copies of statement of
- allegations and charge sheet were served upon the defaulter Official. He was
summoned, heard and recorded his statement which is placed on enquiry file as
- (Annex: A). The defaulter official stated in his written statement. That he wa p
posted as Muharrir PS Madyan vide OB No 31 Dated 13 /08/201 b’
13/12/2018 a case vide FIR NO 690 Date 13/12/2018 u/s '-CN%%%CNSA
/15AA was registered against Mubaralk A} I (Alais kako) af#d Fg#?ur Rahman s/0
‘Muhammad Rahman R/o0 garai Madydn jr A8 pot and detained in
lockups. Constable. saadullah jan j;y"’ 1 on locigups and was also

directed to keep proper watch on locku &% about 18:45/4{purs on duty sentry
constable Saadullah jan came and informed that the @ named accused wants

to attend toilet. Both the'accused were allg Arattend the toilet one by ore.
After 10 minutes the’said Se“tT..BL,Eéll?ﬁiQﬁLgnaln.c.hmand..,t.o,J.d,._.thél.t,« the accused
namely Mubarak Alj is not;mpgig-}:s‘gn,t,ine.loeku‘ps:"AI}"p’olicerstation was check but
“accuseéd Mubarak ali ' was not found, and after proper check itjw gund that
accused has broken the lockups and fled away form the police siat{gﬁ_l}( b
After that the SHO SI Muhammad Haleem registered a cas¥gide FIR No
691 date 13/12/2018 u/s 223-224 PPC PS Madyan against the def ul;f Gfficial
HC Jamil ur Rahman facing enquiry, constable saadullah jan No 3435 / Sk )
constable Hayat Ali No 303/FC due to their negligence in the discharge o$@ici

duty. Statement of the SHO/OII police station madyan is also recesfed which is
place on enquiry file as (Annex-B &C).

LCONCLUSION:-

Forgoing .in view of the above it is concluded that accused namely
Mubarak Ali broke the lockups and fled away from custody, which clearly shows
- negligence and poor supervision of the defaulter official, as it was his

responsibility to keep accused in safe custody which is also violation of Police
Rule 22.7. From the enquiry conducted it transpires that defaulter official Head
~ Constable Jamil ur Rahman No.350 is proved, gujlty
charge sheet and summary of allegation. ﬁaﬁm ecc
punishment, N

Ifagreed please.

WY
| A CC AP
[

i
@li f\/ ° 2/ o

-

*;:'./';’“i
G ;—7\ = P Suberintendent of Po!!‘c-e,
. y ) it '
No ,/q, ~__./SB ‘ - (7> Upper Swat
DATED_/2> /01/2010. - '
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RIBUNAL

‘BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 1

Subject: COMPLAINCE REPORT IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 15082

PESHAWAR

D19

1.

[0

the above Service Appeals is submitted as desired, please.

That the subject Service Appeal was fixed for hearing

Honorablc Tribunal on 10.11.2022.

That the Honorable Tribunal dirccted the respondents T)
0

the inquiry report of Constable Jamecl Ur Rahman N

before the

annexed

350 with

further directions to submit details of job descriptiprfs of cach

official/olTicer in the Police Station with the specific
the concerned rules or notifications.

That the Honorable
regarding installation ol CCTV Cameras, their working
in the concern Police Station elc.
That in compliance with Order Sheet dated 10.11.2022]
report of Constable Jamecel Ur rahman No.350 is |a
annexure “A”, '
That the job descriptions of cach officer/official in P'ml

are annexed as “B”.

That the report regarding CCTV Cameras furnish¢d

concerned are annexed as annexure “C”.

The compliance report in light of order shect dated 10.

N

rdference to

Tribunal also- directed to subinit report

onditions

he inquiry

hnexed ds
ce Station
by SHO

1.2022 in

District Polli¢e Officer

Skt
Ph: 0946-9 4;393

Fmail:dposwal(@

mail.com
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CHAPTER XXII < . 4
. CHAP THE POLICE STATION

. 22.1..Officer-in-charge of police statiun.--(1) The officer-in-

charge of a police station is ordinarily a sub-inspector. Within the limits of

~ the police station jurisdiction the sub-inspector {or where the incharge of a
Poheca Station, is an inspector, the inspector], is primarily respunsible for the
effective worklug, management, good conduct and discipline. of the local
police, for the preservation of peace and the prevention and detection of

- erime, Thie due performance of all pulive dutivs, the uxercise by the police of
the powers granted them by law, the correctness of all registers, records and
reports prepared by them, and the direction, instruction and efficiency of ull
police subordinateg in the station jurisdiction are matters for which the
fficer-in-charge of & police station is essentially answerable.

(2)°1t is the duty of the officer-in-charge of 4 polica station o acquire
detailed and accurate local knowledge, to secure the whole-hearted
cooperation of his 2(zaildars, inamdars) village headmen and chaukidars,
encouraging them to give him information, to assist him in this work and to
range themselves loyally on the side of the administration. Through them
and his own subordinates he i5 required to keep a strict watch over all
known bad characters, and he shall communicate all Julelligeuce of moment
to his superiors and to other police stations without delay.

(3) Within the limits of his charge he Is the chief investigutiug
officer, and as such he shall conduct all investigations in person, so far ay
circumatances permit. His responsibility in this matter must be carefully
maintained. Should it be necessary, owing to the absence of the sub-
inspector or any other causs, for a subordinate to undertake an investigation,
the sub-inspector shall satisfy himsell Ly perusing the case diary and
questioning the Investigation officer that the investigation has been fully and
properly conducted, shall remedy what is defective, and take over the
investigation as soon as.he is free to do so, except in 2 case originally
investigated by 2/2&3»3 sub-inspector where he will be guided by rule. -

(4) When present at the police station he shall personally superviss
the routine work of the station house, and shall be careful to see that there

ara no afrears of correspo

-

™~
>, - N—
K/ﬁ”& examination of abductee. No examination by a Medicsl
Officer of aliving woman’s person was to be made without her consent aoé

withouta iﬂsg order from a Magistrate. 1098 MLD 1838(a).

L Notifl. No. 80 (P-T) H.D/13-1/83, published in Gazetto of N.W.F.P. Extra 8%
January-1985. [PLD 1686 N.W.R.P.8t. 48], .
2 mﬁuﬂowm the Notifl. No, 2¢858-930/M-II1, Published in Gazette

' 860
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22.2, Assfuluni sub-inspectors.--(1) O i {

. ne or more assistan -
waﬂwnﬂ monma 3893. to mmor police station, in proportion to hwm sww_wwu
me registered, as subordinate investigati
assistant sub-inspector may be a direct] i bt o n

; : . y appointed probati
“nnw”_nowu“ s“Eo: Wﬂwm his mﬁau will be as prescribed .ﬂ owmwm””qxwma_ﬂ
an assistant sub-inspecior is the assistant and Depu .
officer-in-charge of the police station, who, wi Cting fram nio oo
] , who, without detracting from
””m_oﬁw,u Mw %WMH&@ nommmg@:mmg as mmwoagm in rule u».um may MMWMMN”
: es generally or specifically to one or athar of .E istan
on the same principles as the Superintendent of Police %_ampnwupmﬂmﬂmﬁ
and duties to gazetted officers subordinate to him. i

(2) An aSsislunt sub-inspector is requi
; guired to hava appioximate
ww”M %Mw“moﬂ Mwmasw.nnow Ms all branches of police mgnoswﬂo_.x. uo»m_w‘nﬂo
t ministrative, as & sub-inspector, but his res ibilities
Mﬂ“ﬂm a_ﬂw”mn %ﬂ wm qwon in independent charge, wu.a his voionuw“_mm_ “””Www
ontrol and supervision of the sub-inspecto t
investigations, the sub-ins ig requi 156 caret Fpooapest of
y ) pector is required 1o exercise caroful’ i
over the work of his assistant sub-inspecto i in rule v, ot
sub- laid down in rule 22
tesd not, and should not, normall to into his rossimtion
y take into his own hands an i i
started by an assistant spb-inspecto by Lo
: - T, !
investigation gracely b p , except when he nua.o the latter's

22.3. The station clerk.--The poli i
-The police station clerk is a literat
Hﬁ”“ﬂﬂoﬂaﬂﬂn the owoum,ou and amumiaou of the officer in %NMM%
) as cierk, accountant, record-keeper and custodi
Government and other property at & police station, He may be &.iﬂ%%c%

ona o) wore assistant clerks,

nw..-.bcao-uuno_.onF..?aonxm ;
etk pertormiiy llowiog st o %m.wo:oa station, the station

(a) - He opens, registers and hands over all .
ns, correspondenc
officer in nw.»nmc of the police station or -w&ow %Boononwm__w”ﬂ
and takes his orders for the disposal of papers. He writes all
teports and returns called for by compotent authorities und is
responsihla that ell pend:ng papors are promptly disposed of,

() Every mornin ;
g he brings to the notice of the officer in chargs of
gm stalion (that i, senior officer prosent) all postponed oﬂﬂo%“.
wwn whwah”m n%oaa awéamN execution and reply. At morning
records the orders .of the sam
distribution of duties for the day. © officer 88 to the

{2} He writes upthe datly d} £ ‘
: lary and other station hpuse r
MM n-o. that the flle of the Police Gazette Is kept %v to nnﬂﬁ““m
«8&.& orders and notlces,.contained in it, which concern the
o .52. the work of the rtaff, are carefully noted and explained
concerned. He registors all births and deaths reported at

the station by the village watchmen

o

¢

LY

)




B

"+ entry In the dally diary. Similarly, on'return to

- ’yg‘\both aboent fiz the polico station at the same time,

- 862 COMMRENTARIES ON POLICE RULES, 1834 [Chapter-XXII
.. 22.5. Duiias an an accountant.-As accountant, the station clerk
18 réaponsible for the correctness of the cash book, of the cash balance in
hend, and for ell accounts of receipts or expenditure rendered to his
“guperiors, He must, without fail, bring every item of receipt or expenditure

promptly and fully to account, If any appropriation of public money to -

purpnges for which it was not intended occurs, or if money shown as
expended js not expended, or {s expended in a different way frum thet
shown, he is bound to report the matter at once to the Superintendent. Ha
will niot be allowed to shield himself by pleading the orders of a superior
officer, but will be held responsible for malversations which would not have
been possible {f his accounts had accurately represented the facts. e writes
out involces, and checks and files receipts and other vouchers for payments
made. He prepares the monthly acquittance rolls and accounts of deduction
and stoppages from pay and all travelling allowance and other elaims of the
officers and men of the station concerned, and sees that acquittance rolls are
duly signed end torwardod. The duties and responsibilities of the statlon
clerk under this rule shall not be delegated to any other member of the police
station staff. ‘

" 22.8, Duties as a record-keeper.--As a record-keeper, the station

clerk is responsible that all registers and other records are safely kept and -

that they do not suffer injury from damp, vermin or other cause. Hs .

pericdically eliminates end sends to headquarters the records which are no
longar required to be maintained according to rule.

2349, Dutles as a custodian of property.-As custodian, the
station clerk {s responsible for all Government property, including arms;
ammunition, bicycles, articles of clothing and eguipment other than such as

are in the parsonal charge of individual officers, and all unclaimed property -
connected with cases, including cattle in the pound. He is in direct charge of

the store-room and shall keep the keys thereof and personally superintend
all receipts and lssues there froin, He shall also be responsible for the safe
custody and dleting of persons in the lock-up and shall personally keep the
keys thereof.

22.8, Continuous presence at police statlon.-The station
clerk's duties necegsitate his continuous presence at the police statiod

accordingly he shall not be employed on investigation work or any other duly’ <35
involving his absence from the police station for any long peried. I he leaves-
the station house for any puzxm which is ltkely to prevent his return withis

a few minutes on an urgent summons, or undet the provisions of rule 22.44
be shall formally make over charge to the assistant clerk and shall make st
duty, he shall again enter the
fact in the dally dlary and both entries shall be signed by the assistant cler
as evidence of his responsibility during the absence of the station cler
Under n& circumstances shall the station clerk and the assistant clerk

i

955
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22.9. Lileiate policc officers. Othor litorate police officers shall

. be employed under the gengral direction of the officer in charge of the police

statlun to a3sist tho clerk in the up-keep of criminsl records, and 10 assist in

. the investigation of cases swnd the collection, recording and dissemination of’

intelligence. . . - .

22.10. Watch “of police station.--A standing sentry at |;olice

/. stations shall ordinary not be posted, but at night one of the constables
" - sleeping at the station shall be told off by the staton cletk or senlor officer

present to sleep in front of the door of the police station which shall be
securcly fastened. .

(2) In cases wherg (he luckh-up contains priséners, or there is
valuable property in the store-room [vide rule 22.18(1)). or animals in the

. cattle-pound, there shall be a constable on watch, who shall be pusted with

special regard to the protection of the lock-up, the store-room or that cattle

* pound; as the case 1nay be, und he shall be responsible for its safe enstndy

Standing orders describing. the ‘duties of the séntry in regard to the
pmtegﬁon of _ each of .these three places shall be framed by “the
Superintendent of Police and hung up in the police station. The officer in

3 ;t_:hargg of the police station shall read out the appropriate part or parts of this
standing order when allocating duties at roll call (vide rule 22.11). If the
subsequent arrival of prisoners, valuable property or cattle necessitates an

extension of the duties detailed at rolt call, the station clerk shall inform the

- constables concerned,.shall read out to them the standing order applicable
and shall ohtain their signatures or thumb-impressions in the station diary.

(3) Ordinarily there shall be a police officer, who shall usually be the .

senior police officer present at the station house, available and ready in
Proper uniform to receive information and complaints and to afford such
assistance as may be lawful and necessary; and at every post there shall be at

e - all imes. one police officer in uniform in charge of the building and property,
*.. but such police officer shall not be expec'ce‘t.l.to do more than keep on the

alert, :

22.11, Roll calls.--At sunrise and at sunset the officer ih charge of
the Police Station, i.e., the senior officer present, shall fall in all the Police
P.t&sen't at the station and hold a roli call. At this roll call instruction shall be
g‘vef‘ in respect of-all general and special orders which may have been
Teceived from superior authority or which the officer in charge of the Police

Aetailed for watch duty shall be under the orders of the station cletk who
allot particular hours of duty to each man and note the times allotted in

izt daily diary fmmediately &fter the roll call, taking the signature or thumb-

Pression of each man in the diary in token of his having been informed.

tion may see fit to promulgate and duties shall be allocated. The police -

va Map il
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“anderstand the dutxes allotted to them and who shall record in the daily
"-men, the duties and the time of inspection. This rule is binding on men

"addition to the entry required under rule 22.11 ahove.

“taught at police stations.

. any way damaged he shall add to his report the ‘names of the persons

22.12, Inapector before proceeding on duty.--All officers.
broceeding on duty shall appear before the senior officer present at the
.statibn, who shall satisfy. himself that they are correctly-turned out and

diary an entry to the effect that he has one so, giving partxculars as to the

posted on watch duty and the cntry in the daily dairy in their case shall bein

- 22,13, Parades.--The officer in.charge of the police station is
responsible for keeping his staff proficient.in drill and to secure this end
must hold .parades a- frequently as p0351ble The small number of men
available for paradc in a police fumon is no bar to the giving of much useful
instruction. M

The following pornons of the Police Drnll Manual 1929, sha]l be |

Chliapter I, lecfure 6 (traffic control)

Chapter IV, Sections 3, 5t0 7, 9, 12 to 21, 24 to 34, 36 to 57,65 to
69,74, 75, 86 ta 90.

Chapter VII, physical trainin‘g. .

“ Table Card (a few exercises on-éach occalion). .

When a parade is held, a record must bé made in the daily diary in
which will be mcorporated a parade statement and a note of the mstructlon
given.

22.14. The pohce station lock-up.--(1) The rules in Chapter

XXVT for the control of lock ups and the custody and care of pusonexs shall
apply strictly to all police stations and posts. .

(2) In order to facilitate the checking of the charges drawn on
account of diet of under-trial priconers, a separate register in Form 22.14 (2) .
shall be maintained at cach Police Stutlon and those Police Posts where lock-- *
ups are attached.

22.15. Public property.--Subject to the orders and responsﬂblhty of
the officer in charge of the police station, the station clerk shall be considered
to be in charge of all public property including money and case property in
his stationhouse, Every officer in charge of the station shall examine the
property at least twice a month and shall report in the following Monday’s
diary that he has déne so. If property is found to be incomplete or to be in

responsible for the loss or damage.

He shall also see th-t the property in connection with a case is .
cxpcdmou..ly dl.,po..cd of accc‘dmg to mugl.,tcrml orders on the conclusion of s
the case. "

. AHE FUOLILE 3TALUN : 865

All property shall be examined by ofiicers in charge of police stations
on_receiving and handing over charge and by station clerks on relief. All
damages and shortages must then be carefully noted and reported to the
Supennteudent o[ Police.

22, 16 Case property.--(1) The police shall seize weapons, articles
and plopcrty in connection with criminal casos and take charge of property
whlch may be unclaimed :-

(a) under the 1mplxed authority of Section 170, Code of f‘nmmal
Procedure;

(b) iu the course of searches made in policc inveatigations under
. Sections 51, 165 and 166, Code of Criminal Procedure;

(¢) under Sectien 153, Code of Criminal Proceaure, as regards
weights, measures, or instruments for weighing that are false;

(d) Nunder Section 550, Code of Criminal Pi-ocedure, as regards '

property alleged or suspected to have been stolen; provided that
if the property consists of an animal or animals belonging to
Government or to persons of good status, it may be. made over
to them or to a Commissioned or - Gazetted Officer under the

-orders of a Magistrate, who is empowered to make such an
order under section 523, Criminal Procedure Code;

(e) under Section 550 Code of Cnmmal Procedure, as regards
property found under circumstances which create suspicion of.
.the-commission of an offence; when an offence in respect of an
animal is not committed and such animal is not stolen property

such animal shall be -seized and sent wnth the case to the .

magistrate, hawng_]unsdwtlon. '
(D. under Section 25 of the Police Act, as regards unclaimcd
property; .

Ordinarily the pollce shall not take poésess:on ‘of movable property
8s unclaimed when it is in the’ possesswn of an innocent finder; but in aties
and in cantonments the _police may, in compliance with an order 1ssued

under Section 26 or 27 of the Police Act, take possession and dispose of

Unclaimed property made over to them by innocent ﬁndexs

Such property shall be entered in the store- room register, unless a
Special register is prescribed for the purpose by the Distiict Magistrate.

(g) . under the provisions of Local and Special Laws.

(2) Each weapon, or article of property not being cattle; seized under

- the above rule, shall be marked or labelled with the name of the person froin
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Ty ' -t'l:r::. npin;inn llsmt ‘hé Xead C nstnblc Jannl Ul ‘Rahma‘n wlnl, pocﬁled as MIIC l’ohcc Station- Madx'u has S
. Jrendered h:msclf llable to be ploceeded against departm =ntal!y as he has commltted the followrng ,
oo acts/omxss:om as deﬂned |p -Rule 2 (1ii) of Police’ Rulcs 1975 w:th amendments 2014 vide Notifi catlon
oL No 3859/!..eohl dated 27- 08-2Q14 of the InSpeclon Genelml of | Pohce Khyben Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, as per
) l’novmcaal Assembly of thlbein Pakhtunkhww Notifi cation No. PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/ Bills/ 201 ]/44905 [

- dated 56/()9/2011 and C. l’ O l\- P, K Peshawal Meémo: Nc: 303 7-62/Legal dﬂted !9/] 1/201]

"8 I‘ ATluMI‘N'I OF ALLEG; T A TIONS

it has been: wpo:tcd that he while posted as MHC Poln,e Statlon Madxan commltted the

X totiowmn, a(,t / acts, wluch 1s / are. Zross mnsconduct on hls Jdl‘t as detmed in Rules 2 (i) of Pollcc Rules v F

i

]

1

i

.1975.

B
;I]

' '? A chse v}de FIR Ne. 690 dated 13—12—2018 lil[s‘QCjClﬂSA/ISAA was registered in-Police
li who‘ was put in the lockup ‘of the Policé-

bmtlon M‘rd)um against ‘ﬂ :-au.used namely Mubarak A

alatmn He was requured to lceep pl oper watch o the OFetmned accused but he failed to fulfill lus‘

usponsxbnlxty As such the accused managed to escape from the lockup wh:ch caused an embm rassmg

¢‘ :
suluatmn fm Police: deparf,mlent o

) ; 2. For thc pmpose of scl utumzmg thc conduct of the said officer with reference to t_he ‘abovei [

] dllc"ﬂllons. Sl’ Uppcx, Swa tis '\ppomled as Enquuy Orf“ce1 :

. ! o . . . . Y S
‘The enqun'y ofﬁcel shall conducl procegdingsAn accordance .with provisions of Poli
1d hearing to the accused officer and submit

———— e .

Rules 1975 and shall p:ovnde xcasonable appor tun'ty ofclefe: se

-this Mindings umm.dlatcly ' .i

_-,\..;:,,A.,,a';;;.-j&;;f SN i_q, -_;,{i,,,n,}el}e a,gg&;siqd Qffige cel shall Jjoin.the proceedm,g on the date, time and fplé\ée fixed by ,'éheg:

. Eenquiry ul Iu,u

v

N\ :

Distr ;ct Police Oihcer“'im
b S ) . . ’ ‘Swat . :
Ty RS . ) -"q.bfﬁA ".

No é/z____/l PA. Datcd Gulkacla the. /2’ /2 '2018.

!

“J

i

(..oples of above to:- ‘ ‘ . "
. Sl Up cl Swat' for-. uutmtmg procu,dmc ggainst the accused Officer/Official namely [
: - -

J

!

J

!

i

J

I-Icad Const.lble |la‘mll Ur R'lllll‘l’lll Nb. 350 under Police Ru I'es, 1975.

" Heéad Constnble Jamil Ur Rnhman No. 350
With the direction to apgc‘ll'before the I_',nqunry T’F celtion \ttle.r]ate. time and place ﬁxcd by the

j1% )

‘Enquiry Ofﬁoel for .the purpose of enquiry proceedi

i

g.!

ok e ok o

v L

to he True ’C‘WY B

| ﬁtfesie

§habir Ahmad4ifian: (Dawlat ’d’nei) :
Advocate Hhigh Court !
© § Federal ,lnrnt Gomt
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.. JEPERMENTAL ENQ Y_AGAINST HC JAMIL, U IMAN__NO.350 MHC PS
. *ADYAN (NOW [IS POLICE LINE - | :

‘ - Please refer to W/ District police officer Swat vide charge sheet No
97/PA Dated 19/12/2018 ... :

ALLEGATON:- .
‘ That HC Jamil Ur Rahman NO 350 while ‘posted as muharrir PS

‘Madyan. Where as a case vide FIR NO 690 Date 13/12/2018 u/s 9C-CNSA/15AA

Enquiry proceedings were initiated, Copies of statement of
allegations and charge sheet were served upon the defaulter Official. He was
summoned, heard and recorded his statement which is placed on enquiry file as

(Annex: A). The defaulter official stated in his written statement. That he waW

posted as Muharrir PS Madyan vide OB No 31 Dated 13/08/2 i@

13/12/2018 a case vide FIR NO 690 Date 13/12/2018 W sﬁGN 9BCNSA
/15AA was registered against Mubaralk \li (Alais kako) a#f] Ffetur Rahman s/o
Muhammad Rahman R/o garai Mady#n pot and detained in

tend the toilet one by one.
After 10 minutes the said sentry came to'r znamcha and told that the accused

namely Mubarak Ali is not present in lockups. All police station was _check but
accused Mubarak ali was not found, and after proper check itiw
accused has broken the lockups and fled away form the police staf .
After that the SHO SI Muhammad Haleem registered a cadlrs > FIR No
691 date 13/12/2018 u/s 223-224 PPC PS Madyan against the def#u {7 g [
HC Jamil ur Rahman facing enquiry, constable saadullah jan No 3435 S
constable Hayat Ali No 303 /FC due to their negligence in the discharge p8¥fficial
duty. Statement of the SHO /OlI police station madyan is also recgefed which is
place on enquiry file as (Annex-B &C). T ——
CONCLUSION:- ’ _
' Forgoing in view of the above it is concluded that accused namely
Mubarak Ali broke the lockups and fled away from custody, which clearly shows

responsibility to keep accused in safe custody which is also violation of Police

-Rule 22.7. From the enquiry conducted it transpires that defaulter official Head

Constable Jamil ur Rahinan No.350 is proved, &ui_lt'_,r,C_C mentioned i
charge sheet and summary of allegation. Hence recommend ] im for suitable

punishment. = e
If agreed please. \
> ~ G ] \ 7
0B No2/ .
ST L
y — = ¢ 'Superintendent of Police,
No 2.1\2" _/SB < .f/ (? \ Upper Swat

DATED_#£*_/01/2019.
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02-11-2019 \Q

on 02l /(.‘%

~ Seemah Vaheed Siddigh
Ciuih Jrfige itiaga Qazi
hrein Seab.

APP for state prc;sent../-\‘ccused on Bail present.

Arguments heard and record perused..

Vide my detailed judgment of today consisting of seven (07)
pages placed on file, the prosecution is badly fajled to prove the case
through cogent and reliable eviderice against the accused facing trail

‘beyond any shadow of doubt. Henze accused facing trail are hereby
acqultted from the charges leveled against them. As they are on ball
therefore, then sureties are also discharge from the liabilities of bail

bonds:.

File be consigned to record room of Sessmns Judge/ZQ, swat
after necessary completion and compilation.

Announced

(SEEMAB WAHEED SIDDIQUIL)
Judicial Magistrate

.
o e OF Bahrain Sw
%E,\«\,\\;% Seemab Waheed Sxdﬂl i
() © Civil Judge-H/illaga Qazl
2 | Behraia Svat, -
<R, ol
\‘A“" \\36(5&
€ P‘A‘f’.\o“:\ub‘-
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IN THE COUR OF SI-IAH FAISAL
SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE(JUDICIAL) TANK AT BEHRAIN SWAT
FORMAL CHARGE

[, Shah Faisal Judicial magistrate Behrian Swﬁt, do herby charge you

accused jamil ur Rahman S/O Bakht Rahman 2. Constable Sa&u]lah Jan

- S/ODil Jan 3. Constable Hayat Alj S/0 Muhammad Qamar and Mubarak

Ali Alias kako S/O Muharmad Rahman Alias Kakan R/O Gharai Kalay
Madyan.

That on 13-12-2018 at 18:45 hours,_wi-th in the criminal
jurisdiction of PS Madyan, you accused namely Jamil ur Rahman, Sadullah

and Hayat Ali being a public servant to keep in confinement Mubarak Ali

who was charged in offénce U/S 9CNSA/15 AA in FIR No 690/2018 and .

negligently suffered thi said escgﬁ)e from confinement and thereby
commiitted an offence punishable U/S 223 PPC, which is within the
cognizance of this court.

SENCONDLY

On the same date time -and place you accused namely

committed an offence punishable w/s 224 PPC which is -within the -

cognizance of this court.
And T hereby direct that you accused, shall be tried by me on

the above charge.

) o ol
. o Uqﬁ_imem o - Senior Civil Judge (Judl; ), Tank
\*“‘e‘a“@/ - shRepls Ay
Semor Civil Judge
" \(N’\‘ w@b 9“ © . Tank atBehrain Swat,
w

ubarak Ali intentionally offered resistance to ybur lawful .
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IN THE (,OURT OF SEEMAB WAHEED SIDDIQUI JUDICIAL.
MAGISTRATL/IQ-I BAHRAIN SWAT
State thiough Muhammad Haleern SHO PS Madyan

=weweee-- {COMPLAINANT}

Ve’rsus_

1. _Mubarak AliMian S/G Muhammad Rahrhan Mian R/O |

‘Ghari Kalay Madyan, Tehsil Bahrain, Swat
2. Jémil Rahiman I\-Euhérrir
3. Sadullah lan 3435

4 Hayat Ali Constable 303 PS Madyan

---------- {ACCUSED}
Case No: 04/8 of 2018
U/S: 223/224 PPC
. Date of submission of challan: 11-02-2019
Date of Decision: 02-11-2019

UDGMENT

Brief facts of the prosecut:on case ‘are that on

13 }2.2018 at about 09:05 hours’ comnlamant reported the

matter that the accused involved in case FIR No.690 dated

13.122018 U/S 9BCNSA/OCCNSA and 15-AA éscaped from
lockup, hence the instant FIR was got registered and two police

-officials were aiso chargéd in the instant FIR.

After Lo,.,pletion of investigation and submission of

challan in the case égainst the accused by the prosecution, the -

accused have been charge sheeted and the accused denied the

Page | l :
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allegations and claimed trial, the prosecution was directed to

- produce its evidence. In compliance prosecution produced as

many as 04 witnesses and thereafter closed its evidence.

Sardar Ali MHC"'appeared as PW-1 and stated that’
when he was busy in l-ofﬁce,.‘ that rumors spread that accused
Mubarak‘-'AIi escaped'ffom l'(y)'ckupand wﬁen he came out fr01‘n'
his room, he saw that accused Mubarak Ali was ﬂqt present in
lock up and bars of the lockups were aiso bend therefore, he |
i'hformed'th‘e_ in-charge a;nd at the time of occurrence SHO was

| nfot present at police station.

Rahim Khap appeared a§ PW-2 and.stated thét |
a;ccused was arrested in case FIR No0.690 and was behind the bar
and investigation was handed dver to h‘i‘ml. That in order to send
the other accused to ~judic'ial lockup in other cases he went to
témargara lock up, and-when‘he came back he came to know t]}at ‘
accused Mubarak Alj mad:‘é.‘fhe e'scaped from lock up. In this

réSpecg;he drafted the: murasilla. That elders of the locality have

handed the accused fohim and cafd of arrest of the accused is
Ex.PW-2/1 which correctly bears his signature.

Liaqat Ali appeared as PW-'~3 and stated that after
the FIR he conducted the investigation and prepared the site plan

S \
&}which is Ex.PW-3/1 and on 14.12.2018 he arrested the accused

W2|Page
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namely J am’il,'SadulIah and Hayat Ali and their card of arrestis

Ex. PW-3/2 That vide. apphcatlon Ex PW 3/3 he obtained the

hlstory of Mubarak Ah vide apphcatlon Ex. PW 3/4 he produced

-the accused forrecordlng their statement u/s 164/3 64'Cr.PC. That
»V1de appl1cat10n Ex. PW 3/5 he obtained the warrant agamst

accused Muoarak Ali and on 15.12.2018 he arrested the accused

Mubarak Al1 and card of arrest of Mubarak Ali is Ex PW—3/6

That .p‘ointati-on p‘icture is ExPA and Ex.PB. That vide

| application Ex.PW—3/7 he produced the accused Mubarak Ali for

recordlng his statement U/S 164/364 Cr.PC and thereafter, he

. .forwarded the challan to SHO for onward transmlsswn and

,c{hallan is Ex.PW-3/8 which correctly bears the signature of SHO
and copy of FIR is Ex.PW-3/.

Muhaminad Haleem appeared as PW-4 and stated

t.hat on 13.12.2018 at about 18:56 hours 'durin'g gusht, he received

the call from Muhamr who told him that accused Mubarak All

A 1nvolved 1n case FIR No.690 had escaped from lockup On thls :
,.rnforrnauon, he came to pohce station and came to know that

when constable S‘a'adullah took the other accused to bathroom,

the accused Mubarak.Ali took the advantage from it and make

' escaped from lockup and incident took place due to the fault of - o

3| Page




"~ police official who were present over there, therefore, he lodged

the FIR against accused and challan correctly bears his signafure.
I have gone through the record of instant FIR m
minute manner after hearing thé arguments of the counsel for
accused and APP for the state.
Islam seeks to protect society from the dangers of

crime and make social stability and security wide spread, making

life in society secure and peaceful. This purpose has been
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articulated by the following verse that discusses retribution and
its effects on society:
“There is (preservition oﬂ lffe for you in retribution, O
people of widerstanding, that you may become pious.”
- (Quran 2:179).
God says after mentioning the punishment for false

accusation:

“...except for those who repent afterwards and makes .

amends, then verily God is the Forgiving, the Merciful.”
“In the Farewell Pilgrimage, the Prophet, peace and
blessing be upon him, declared the principle that people’s

lives, property, and honor are inviolable until the 'Day of

Judgment,”.

 4|Pagé




« ~ escaped from lockup.

Fo-r the establishment of crime, law has laid down .~

the certain principles. In criminal case, every accused is deemed

to be innocent until prosecution prove the case beyond shadow
of doubt and it is well settled that accused is a blue eyed baby of
law and conviction must be based on convincing evidence. It is
well settled that it 1s bette_it- to acquit hundred cu]prits; than

convicting one innocent sole.-

The. alleged crccr;i;'rence took place in p(‘)l:iyce station
which is a very busy pldce but strange enough there is no witness
(éf the occurrence. Admittedly bars are made from iron and it is

riot pdssible for a common man to bend the bars, though PW-1

stated that accused made escaped from window, but admittedly

in police station police official stand at gate and in the presence

of police official it is not possible for the accused to made

s

Admittedly boundary walls.of the police station is’

covered with fences and PW-1 admitted that no one can climbed
over the boundary walls a:id that:police officials always remained
present at gate. There is nothing on file which may possibly

suggest that the police otficials who were on duty helped the

S
\\:{\ -accused Mubarak 2] for his escaped.

[Page



As per complainant as soon as he came to know

about incident he came to the police station while as per PW-1

complainant came to pdlicg: station after a lot of time of -

occurrence. 1.O admitted that he found the accused No.2 to 4 as

honest and duty full and that they never remained involved in
‘such like activities. IO.admitted that the bars of window is very
strong and when bars are strong then how one can bend it. LO

further admitted that distance between the bars is very much

narrow and no one can pass it, S0 when no one can pass through’

bars then how accused made escaped from it. -

At the time of alleged occurrence, complainant was

not present in police station then how 1.O prepared the site plan

as per his instance. Case of prosecution is full of doubt and

benefit of doubt always goes in accused favour.

In c‘riml‘inal trial it is the duty of prosecution to prove
the case against the accused t;'eyond re‘asonable doubté. It is not
necessary that the prosecution case be; full of doubts but the

benefit of a single ~ircumstance creating doubts should be given

| L -
to the accused not as a grace or concession but as a matter of - -

11-ight. Theréfor_e, by extending the benefit of doubt, the accused

facing trial are hereby acqu.itted from thé charges levelled against

6| g -
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them. Their sureties are also discharged from liabilities of bail
bonds.
File atier completion and compilation be consigned

to record room of Honorable District & Session Judge, Swat.

Announced

02-10-2019 ’ Q |

(SEEMAB WAHEED-SIDDIQUIL)
Judictal Magistrate
Bahrain Swat
Seemah Wakeed Siddiqi

CERTIFICATE (il Judge-/llaga Qaz:

It is certlf ed that this judgment consists of six (07)

pages, each page has been duly read over, corrected and

signed by me.

(SEEMAB WAH DDIQUIL)
Judicial Magistrate
Bahrain Swat

Seemab Wabeed Siddigi
Civil Judge-ifitiaga Qazi

]
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